
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1655
ANSWERED ON:19.11.2010
IRREGULARITIES IN IFCI
Naik Shri Shripad Yesso

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government received representation from the All India Industrial Finance Corporation Employees Association (AIIFCEA) about irregularities taking place in Industrial Finance Corporation of India (IFCI) involving higher officials;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken or proposed to be taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA)

(a) : Yes Sir.

(b) & (c): A list of complaints is annexed. Whenever such complaints are received, they are examined after taking comments of IFCI and action taken wherever appropriate.
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